PCB Relays
Twin Relays
Double Mini Relay DMR
Please observe the disclaimer.
130
Powertrain
Systems
Chassis

Wipe resistance IEC 68-2-45 Propanol-2-ol or dest. water 5 min Room temperature
1) Relays have to be dried at 85°C for 24 hours after test.
Ordering information
Coil versions
Standard delivery pack (orders in multiples of delivery pack)
Double Mini Relay DMR: 600 pieces
Coil Rated coil Coil resistance Must Must Allowable overdrive 1)
data for voltage +/- 10% operate voltage release voltage voltage (V)
DMR (V) (Ω) (V) (V) at 23 °C at 85 °C
V23084-**001-**** 12 255 6.9 1 31 24
V23084-**002-**** 12 178 5.8 0.8 25.8 19.5
1) Allowable overdrive is stated with no load applied and minimum coil resistance.
Part numbers
(see table below for coil data) Contact Contact Enclosure Terminals
Relay part number Tyco order number arrangement material
V23084-C2001-A303 0-1393267-2 2 Form C AgNi0.15 Immersion cleanable Printed circuit
V23084-C2002-A303 1-1393267-0 2 Form C AgNi0.15 Immersion cleanable Printed circuit
V23084-C2001-A403 0-1393267-6 2 Form C AgSnO2 Immersion cleanable Printed circuit
V23084-C2002-A403 1-1393267-2 2 Form C AgSnO2 Immersion cleanable Printed circuit
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true